because of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to market risk for changes in floating
interest rates relates primarily to the Group’s cash and certain due from settlement of litigation-related
investments. All cash bears interest at floating rates. There are also certain litigation-related investments
and due from settlement of litigation-related investments that earn interest based on fixed rates; however,
those assets do not have interest rate risk as they are not exposed to changes in market interest rates. The
following table sets out the Group’s exposure to interest rate risk at 31 December 2013:

 2013 2012
 $’000 $’000

Non-interest bearing  244,785 237,578
Interest bearing – floating rate  59,792 29,185
Interest bearing – fixed rate  46,934 65,345

Total net assets  351,511 332,108

The interest bearing floating rate assets are denominated in US Dollars. If the US Dollar interest rates
increased/decreased by 25 basis points while all other variables remained constant, the profit for the year
and net assets would increase/decrease by $149,000 (2012: $73,000). For fixed rate assets it is estimated
that there would be no profit or net assets impact.

The maturity profile of interest bearing assets is:

Maturity period Floating Fixed Total
31 December 2013 $’000 $’000 $’000

Less than 3 months 57,667 – 57,667
3 to 6 months 750 15,450 16,200
6 to 12 months 750 – 750
Greater than 12 months 625 31,484 32,109

  59,792 46,934 106,726

Burford Capital Annual Report 2013 49

20 Financial risk management continued

Maturity period Floating Fixed Total
31 December 2013 $’000 $’000 $’000

Less than 3 months 25,559 – 25,559
3 to 6 months 750 – 750
6 to 12 months 750 15,450 16,200
Greater than 12 months 2,126 49,895 52,021

  29,185 65,345 94,530

Management of capital
The Company’s objective is to provide shareholders with attractive levels of dividends and capital growth.
Cash management assets are managed to ensure adequate liquidity to meet commitments and to
ensure resources are available to finance investments as opportunities arise. The issuing of contingent
preference shares during the year addresses the potential risk of a mismatch between commitments and
inflows that might arise in the future.

21 Financial commitments and contingent liabilities

As a normal part of its business, the Group routinely enters into some investment agreements that